
Car Driver Navigator Car Class Total

42 Andrew Bainbridge Alan Coombs Mazda MX5 MB 34:44 FTD

1 David Lobb Antons Kuzenko Vauxhall Corsa MA 34:50 1st

14 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Austin Mini MA 36:24 2nd

5 Owen Turner Rachel Vestey MG ZR MA 36:35 3rd

3 Mark Peterson Jim Bowie MG ZR MB 34:58 1st

43 Jim Bowie Mark Peterson Renault Clio MB 35:07 2nd

2 Alan Coombs Andrew Bainbridge Renault Clio Williams MB 35:23 3rd

54 Laura Christmas Duncan Christmas Austin Mini EA 36:39 1st

20 Martin Styles Christine Styles Toyota Corolla EA 38:28 2nd

32 James Fewell Alex Fewell Fiat Seicento EA 39:16 3rd

48 Martin Lane Keith Lane Ford Ka EB 35:20 1st

44 Kayne Lockwood Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 EB 37:12 2nd

49 Suze Endean Matt Endean MG ZR EB 38:10 3rd

50 Rebecca Groves Steve Groves Vauxhall Corsa B NA 40:17 1st

17 Steve Cumbers Fiona Cumbers Nissan Micra NA 40:48 2nd

45 Rachel Vestey Owen Turner MG ZR NA 40:52 3rd

46 Bradley White Gary White Mazda MX5 NB 36:20 1st

72 Tom Grant Simon Tonks Renault Clio 197 NB 38:40 2nd

75 Patrick Kane Harry Brunt Mazda MX5 NB 40:23 3rd
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O/A Car Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Total Gap Int

1 42 Andrew Bainbridge Alan Coombs Mazda MX5 MB 34:44

2 1 David Lobb Antons Kuzenko Vauxhall Corsa MA 1 34:50 +00:06 +00:06

3 3 Mark Peterson Jim Bowie MG ZR MB 1 34:58 +00:14 +00:08

4 43 Jim Bowie Mark Peterson Renault Clio MB 2 35:07 +00:23 +00:09

5 48 Martin Lane Keith Lane Ford Ka EB 1 35:20 +00:36 +00:13

6 2 Alan Coombs Andrew Bainbridge Renault Clio Williams MB 3 35:23 +00:39 +00:03

7 9 Matt Endean Suze Endean MG ZR MB 4 35:37 +00:53 +00:14

8 8 Keith Lane Martin Lane Ford Ka MB 5 35:47 +01:03 +00:10

9 6 Gary White Bradley White Mazda MX5 MB 6 35:50 +01:06 +00:03

10 46 Bradley White Gary White Mazda MX5 NB 1 36:20 +01:36 +00:30

11 14 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Austin Mini MA 2 36:24 +01:40 +00:04

12 5 Owen Turner Rachel Vestey MG ZR MA 3 36:35 +01:51 +00:11

13 54 Laura Christmas Duncan Christmas Austin Mini EA 1 36:39 +01:55 +00:04

14 10 Steve Groves Rebecca Groves Vauxhall Corsa B MA 4 36:40 +01:56 +00:01

15 4 Kevin Lockwood Kayne Lockwood Mazda Mx5 MB 7 36:40 +01:56 +00:00

16 44 Kayne Lockwood Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 EB 2 37:12 +02:28 +00:32

17 49 Suze Endean Matt Endean MG ZR EB 3 38:10 +03:26 +00:58

18 28 John Peterson Ian Graham Austin Mini Cooper S MA 5 38:15 +03:31 +00:05

19 20 Martin Styles Christine Styles Toyota Corolla EA 2 38:28 +03:44 +00:13

20 55 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz Vince Hawtree MG ZR MA 6 38:39 +03:55 +00:11

21 72 Tom Grant Simon Tonks Renault Clio 197 NB 2 38:40 +03:56 +00:01

22 41 Antons Kuzenko David Lobb Peugeot 206 Gti MB 8 39:00 +04:16 +00:20

23 32 James Fewell Alex Fewell Fiat Seicento EA 3 39:16 +04:32 +00:16

24 65 Kevin Tilsley Matt Tilsley Vauxhall Corsa EB 4 39:38 +04:54 +00:22

25 11 Paul Webb Chloe Webb Mazda MX5 EB 5 39:53 +05:09 +00:15

26 50 Rebecca Groves Steve Groves Vauxhall Corsa B NA 1 40:17 +05:33 +00:24
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27 75 Patrick Kane Harry Brunt Mazda MX5 NB 3 40:23 +05:39 +00:06

28 27 Jon Hunt Dan Brentnall Suzuki Ignis Sport NB 4 40:32 +05:48 +00:09

29 17 Steve Cumbers Fiona Cumbers Nissan Micra NA 2 40:48 +06:04 +00:16

30 25 Matt Tilsley Kevin Tilsley Vauxhall Corsa NB 5 40:49 +06:05 +00:01

31 45 Rachel Vestey Owen Turner MG ZR NA 3 40:52 +06:08 +00:03

32 38 Brian Grant Tom Grant Renault Clio NB 6 41:37 +06:53 +00:45

33 13 Keith Bramley Rob Mchugh BMW Z3 EB 6 41:38 +06:54 +00:01

34 15 Vince Hawtree Luis Gutierrez-Diaz Vauxhall Corsa EB 7 42:14 +07:30 +00:36

35 30 Chris Rose Amy Alice Burt Ford Puma MB 9 42:19 +07:35 +00:05

36 51 Tom Rielly Paul Webb Mazda MX5 NB 7 42:25 +07:41 +00:06

37 53 Rob Mchugh Keith Bramley BMW Z3 EB 8 42:31 +07:47 +00:06

38 73 Matthew Mantle Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 NA 4 42:41 +07:57 +00:10

39 24 Tim Albone Archie Albone Mazda MX5 NB 8 42:45 +08:01 +00:04

40 21 Nick Grant Heather Pridham Vauxhall Corsa NB 9 43:02 +08:18 +00:17

41 31 Mick Rose Phil Littlemore Skoda Felicia EA 4 43:41 +08:57 +00:39

42 62 Dick Athow Tom Athow MG ZR NB 10 43:48 +09:04 +00:07

43 29 Paul Pridham Josh Bobin Vauxhall Corsa EB 9 43:55 +09:11 +00:07

44 35 James Tilley Bertie Ellison Daihatsu Sirion NA 5 44:31 +09:47 +00:36

45 69 Alistair Brown Nathan Brown Peugeot 205 Rallye EA 5 45:14 +10:30 +00:43

46 26 Robert Ginn Katie Orger Nissan Micra NA 6 45:50 +11:06 +00:36

47 57 Fiona Cumbers Steve Cumbers Nissan Micra NA 7 46:00 +11:16 +00:10

48 52 Tim Rowan Simon Rowan Peugeot 206 NB 11 46:15 +11:31 +00:15

49 64 Archie Albone Tim Albone Mazda MX5 NB 12 46:16 +11:32 +00:01

50 37 Peter Goodwin Gavin Leech Skoda Fabia MA 7 46:34 +11:50 +00:18

51 68 Lewis Chopping Hannah Pusey BMW E36 Compact NB 13 46:52 +12:08 +00:18

52 22 Nigel Craig Dick Athow MG ZR NB 14 47:27 +12:43 +00:35

53 66 Katie Orger Robert Ginn Nissan Micra NA 8 48:10 +13:26 +00:43

54 12 Simon Rowan Tim Rowan Peugeot 206 NB 15 48:11 +13:27 +00:01

55 19 Simon Sennitt Giles Hainsworth Ford Fiesta NA 9 48:50 +14:06 +00:39

56 33 Paul Merryweather Sandra Merryweather VW Polo EA 6 49:11 +14:27 +00:21

57 61 Heather Pridham Nick Grant Vauxhall Corsa EB 10 49:43 +14:59 +00:32

58 60 Christine Styles Martin Styles Toyota Corolla NA 10 50:22 +15:38 +00:39

59 34 Chris Barns Matt Gibson Honda Civic NB 16 50:25 +15:41 +00:03



60 59 Giles Hainsworth Simon Sennitt Ford Fiesta NA 11 52:43 +17:59 +02:18



Pos Car Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap Int Awards

1 1 David Lobb Antons Kuzenko Vauxhall Corsa MA 34:50 1st

2 14 Duncan Christmas Laura Christmas Austin Mini MA 36:24 +01:34 +01:34 2nd

3 5 Owen Turner Rachel Vestey MG ZR MA 36:35 +01:45 +00:11 3rd

4 10 Steve Groves Rebecca Groves Vauxhall Corsa B MA 36:40 +01:50 +00:05

5 28 John Peterson Ian Graham Austin Mini Cooper S MA 38:15 +03:25 +01:35

6 55 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz Vince Hawtree MG ZR MA 38:39 +03:49 +00:24

7 37 Peter Goodwin Gavin Leech Skoda Fabia MA 46:34 +11:44 +07:55

42 Andrew Bainbridge Alan Coombs Mazda MX5 MB 34:44 FTD

1 3 Mark Peterson Jim Bowie MG ZR MB 34:58 1st

2 43 Jim Bowie Mark Peterson Renault Clio MB 35:07 +00:09 +00:09 2nd

3 2 Alan Coombs Andrew Bainbridge Renault Clio Williams MB 35:23 +00:25 +00:16 3rd

4 9 Matt Endean Suze Endean MG ZR MB 35:37 +00:39 +00:14

5 8 Keith Lane Martin Lane Ford Ka MB 35:47 +00:49 +00:10

6 6 Gary White Bradley White Mazda MX5 MB 35:50 +00:52 +00:03

7 4 Kevin Lockwood Kayne Lockwood Mazda Mx5 MB 36:40 +01:42 +00:50

8 41 Antons Kuzenko David Lobb Peugeot 206 Gti MB 39:00 +04:02 +02:20

9 30 Chris Rose Amy Alice Burt Ford Puma MB 42:19 +07:21 +03:19

1 54 Laura Christmas Duncan Christmas Austin Mini EA 36:39 1st

2 20 Martin Styles Christine Styles Toyota Corolla EA 38:28 +01:49 +01:49 2nd

3 32 James Fewell Alex Fewell Fiat Seicento EA 39:16 +02:37 +00:48 3rd

4 31 Mick Rose Phil Littlemore Skoda Felicia EA 43:41 +07:02 +04:25

5 69 Alistair Brown Nathan Brown Peugeot 205 Rallye EA 45:14 +08:35 +01:33
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6 33 Paul Merryweather Sandra Merryweather VW Polo EA 49:11 +12:32 +03:57

1 48 Martin Lane Keith Lane Ford Ka EB 35:20 1st

2 44 Kayne Lockwood Kevin Lockwood Mazda MX5 EB 37:12 +01:52 +01:52 2nd

3 49 Suze Endean Matt Endean MG ZR EB 38:10 +02:50 +00:58 3rd

4 65 Kevin Tilsley Matt Tilsley Vauxhall Corsa EB 39:38 +04:18 +01:28

5 11 Paul Webb Chloe Webb Mazda MX5 EB 39:53 +04:33 +00:15

6 13 Keith Bramley Rob Mchugh BMW Z3 EB 41:38 +06:18 +01:45

7 15 Vince Hawtree Luis Gutierrez-Diaz Vauxhall Corsa EB 42:14 +06:54 +00:36

8 53 Rob Mchugh Keith Bramley BMW Z3 EB 42:31 +07:11 +00:17

9 29 Paul Pridham Josh Bobin Vauxhall Corsa EB 43:55 +08:35 +01:24

10 61 Heather Pridham Nick Grant Vauxhall Corsa EB 49:43 +14:23 +05:48

1 50 Rebecca Groves Steve Groves Vauxhall Corsa B NA 40:17 1st

2 17 Steve Cumbers Fiona Cumbers Nissan Micra NA 40:48 +00:31 +00:31 2nd

3 45 Rachel Vestey Owen Turner MG ZR NA 40:52 +00:35 +00:04 3rd

4 73 Matthew Mantle Colin Mantle Peugeot 106 NA 42:41 +02:24 +01:49

5 35 James Tilley Bertie Ellison Daihatsu Sirion NA 44:31 +04:14 +01:50

6 26 Robert Ginn Katie Orger Nissan Micra NA 45:50 +05:33 +01:19

7 57 Fiona Cumbers Steve Cumbers Nissan Micra NA 46:00 +05:43 +00:10

8 66 Katie Orger Robert Ginn Nissan Micra NA 48:10 +07:53 +02:10

9 19 Simon Sennitt Giles Hainsworth Ford Fiesta NA 48:50 +08:33 +00:40

10 60 Christine Styles Martin Styles Toyota Corolla NA 50:22 +10:05 +01:32

11 59 Giles Hainsworth Simon Sennitt Ford Fiesta NA 52:43 +12:26 +02:21

1 46 Bradley White Gary White Mazda MX5 NB 36:20 1st

2 72 Tom Grant Simon Tonks Renault Clio 197 NB 38:40 +02:20 +02:20 2nd

3 75 Patrick Kane Harry Brunt Mazda MX5 NB 40:23 +04:03 +01:43 3rd

4 27 Jon Hunt Dan Brentnall Suzuki Ignis Sport NB 40:32 +04:12 +00:09

5 25 Matt Tilsley Kevin Tilsley Vauxhall Corsa NB 40:49 +04:29 +00:17

6 38 Brian Grant Tom Grant Renault Clio NB 41:37 +05:17 +00:48

7 51 Tom Rielly Paul Webb Mazda MX5 NB 42:25 +06:05 +00:48

8 24 Tim Albone Archie Albone Mazda MX5 NB 42:45 +06:25 +00:20



9 21 Nick Grant Heather Pridham Vauxhall Corsa NB 43:02 +06:42 +00:17

10 62 Dick Athow Tom Athow MG ZR NB 43:48 +07:28 +00:46

11 52 Tim Rowan Simon Rowan Peugeot 206 NB 46:15 +09:55 +02:27

12 64 Archie Albone Tim Albone Mazda MX5 NB 46:16 +09:56 +00:01

13 68 Lewis Chopping Hannah Pusey BMW E36 Compact NB 46:52 +10:32 +00:36

14 22 Nigel Craig Dick Athow MG ZR NB 47:27 +11:07 +00:35

15 12 Simon Rowan Tim Rowan Peugeot 206 NB 48:11 +11:51 +00:44

16 34 Chris Barns Matt Gibson Honda Civic NB 50:25 +14:05 +02:14



o/a Car Crew Class Total

1 42 Andrew Bainbridge / Alan Coombs MB 34:44 01:49 1 03:51 3 03:30 2 01:44 2 03:36 3 03:37 13 03:08 7

2 1 David Lobb / Antons Kuzenko MA 34:50 01:52 3 04:37 32 03:39 5 01:48 6 03:35 2 03:18 1 02:51 1

3 3 Mark Peterson / Jim Bowie MB 34:58 01:59 8 04:16 15 03:42 8 01:44 2 03:41 5 03:20 3 02:59 3

4 43 Jim Bowie / Mark Peterson MB 35:07 02:00 p 03:39 1 03:23 1 01:45 4 03:34 1 03:18 1 03:23 25

5 48 Martin Lane / Keith Lane EB 35:20 01:54 5 03:52 4 03:42 8 01:51 11 03:46 7 03:29 7 03:10 9

6 2 Alan Coombs / Andrew Bainbridge MB 35:23 01:49 1 04:08 11 03:56 21 01:48 6 03:40 4 03:27 5 03:05 4

7 9 Matt Endean / Suze Endean MB 35:37 01:59 8 04:03 6 03:44 12 01:50 10 03:51 p 03:20 3 02:57 2

8 8 Keith Lane / Martin Lane MB 35:47 01:59 8 03:59 5 03:41 p 01:49 8 03:49 11 03:35 12 03:21 p

9 6 Gary White / Bradley White MB 35:50 01:58 7 04:30 26 03:43 10 01:55 15 03:55 14 03:32 10 03:05 4

10 46 Bradley White / Gary White NB 36:20 02:00 13 04:08 11 03:53 17 01:39 1 03:48 9 03:29 7 03:15 13

11 14 Duncan Christmas / Laura Christmas MA 36:24 02:11 30 04:08 11 03:41 6 01:54 14 03:51 12 03:28 6 03:12 11

12 5 Owen Turner / Rachel Vestey MA 36:35 02:12 p 04:29 25 03:53 p 01:53 13 03:55 14 03:49 p 03:06 6

13 54 Laura Christmas / Duncan Christmas EA 36:39 01:57 6 04:05 9 03:35 4 01:58 24 03:48 9 03:59 p 03:09 8

14 10 Steve Groves / Rebecca Groves MA 36:40 02:01 17 04:08 11 03:56 21 01:55 15 03:58 19 03:39 15 03:10 9

15 4 Kevin Lockwood / Kayne Lockwood MB 36:40 02:03 20 04:03 6 03:56 21 01:49 8 03:46 7 03:39 p 03:21 22

16 44 Kayne Lockwood / Kevin Lockwood EB 37:12 01:59 8 04:06 10 03:47 14 01:56 20 03:57 16 03:42 18 03:19 21

17 49 Suze Endean / Matt Endean EB 38:10 02:15 p 04:04 8 03:45 13 02:06 p 03:59 20 03:48 26 03:33 30

18 28 John Peterson / Ian Graham MA 38:15 02:01 17 04:24 21 04:11 37 01:57 21 04:00 22 04:06 p 03:16 17

19 20 Martin Styles / Christine Styles EA 38:28 02:00 13 04:40 33 04:02 30 01:55 15 03:57 16 03:37 13 03:35 p

20 55 Luis Gutierrez-Diaz / Vince Hawtree MA 38:39 02:14 p 04:25 p 04:05 32 01:55 15 03:59 20 03:58 p 03:15 13

21 72 Tom Grant / Simon Tonks NB 38:40 02:01 17 04:20 p 03:56 21 02:00 p 04:10 p 03:47 p 03:31 28

22 41 Antons Kuzenko / David Lobb MB 39:00 01:52 3 03:50 2 03:43 10 01:45 4 03:41 5 03:34 p 03:18 p

23 32 James Fewell / Alex Fewell EA 39:16 02:10 25 04:49 36 04:00 27 01:57 21 04:06 25 03:43 20 03:31 28

24 65 Kevin Tilsley / Matt Tilsley EB 39:38 02:06 22 04:22 19 03:55 19 01:57 21 03:57 16 04:03 p 03:47 p

25 11 Paul Webb / Chloe Webb EB 39:53 02:11 30 06:00 p 04:26 46 01:58 24 04:09 28 03:57 34 03:15 13

26 50 Rebecca Groves / Steve Groves NA 40:17 02:10 25 04:22 19 04:05 32 02:08 44 04:17 36 04:02 41 03:38 35
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27 75 Patrick Kane / Harry Brunt NB 40:23 02:10 25 04:28 24 04:49 p 02:14 p 04:07 26 04:00 40 03:18 19

28 27 Jon Hunt / Dan Brentnall NB 40:32 02:16 p 05:04 44 04:10 35 02:02 29 04:12 31 04:13 p 03:21 22

29 17 Steve Cumbers / Fiona Cumbers NA 40:48 02:42 p 05:20 47 04:22 42 02:41 58 04:12 31 03:47 23 03:14 12

30 25 Matt Tilsley / Kevin Tilsley NB 40:49 02:29 49 05:23 p 04:40 54 02:16 52 04:14 35 03:49 29 03:16 17

31 45 Rachel Vestey / Owen Turner NA 40:52 02:15 p 04:30 26 03:58 25 02:03 32 04:26 42 04:02 p 03:41 36

32 38 Brian Grant / Tom Grant NB 41:37 02:16 39 04:42 34 04:36 49 02:04 36 04:24 41 04:07 p 03:34 32

33 13 Keith Bramley / Rob Mchugh EB 41:38 02:50 p 05:00 p 04:25 45 02:07 42 04:19 39 04:14 50 03:42 p

34 15 Vince Hawtree / Luis Gutierrez-Diaz EB 42:14 02:13 33 04:43 35 04:35 48 02:05 38 04:17 36 03:55 32 03:24 p

35 30 Chris Rose / Amy Alice Burt MB 42:19 02:00 13 04:27 p 03:34 3 02:05 p 04:00 22 03:31 9 06:00 p

36 51 Tom Rielly / Paul Webb NB 42:25 03:00 p 04:57 41 04:38 52 02:02 29 04:09 28 03:52 31 03:29 27

37 53 Rob Mchugh / Keith Bramley EB 42:31 02:13 33 04:49 p 03:55 19 02:03 32 04:08 27 04:45 p 06:00 p

38 73 Matthew Mantle / Colin Mantle NA 42:41 02:09 23 04:32 29 04:00 27 02:07 42 04:21 40 06:00 p 03:57 45

39 24 Tim Albone / Archie Albone NB 42:45 02:16 p 04:30 26 04:14 40 01:52 12 06:00 p 04:09 p 03:51 p

40 21 Nick Grant / Heather Pridham NB 43:02 02:18 43 05:33 p 04:10 35 02:03 32 06:00 p 03:48 26 03:50 p

41 31 Mick Rose / Phil Littlemore EA 43:41 02:19 45 05:13 46 04:00 27 02:02 29 04:35 p 04:03 44 03:43 p

42 62 Dick Athow / Tom Athow NB 43:48 02:10 25 04:32 29 04:20 41 02:09 p 04:38 45 03:48 26 03:35 33

43 29 Paul Pridham / Josh Bobin EB 43:55 02:14 35 04:52 p 04:09 34 02:04 36 04:41 p 03:47 23 03:54 43

44 35 James Tilley / Bertie Ellison NA 44:31 02:03 20 04:17 16 04:46 55 02:03 p 04:13 p 03:39 p 06:00 p

45 69 Alistair Brown / Nathan Brown EA 45:14 02:16 39 04:34 31 04:13 38 02:08 44 04:13 33 04:15 p 06:00 p

46 26 Robert Ginn / Katie Orger NA 45:50 02:38 p 06:00 p 04:48 56 03:00 p 04:38 p 03:46 p 03:15 13

47 57 Fiona Cumbers / Steve Cumbers NA 46:00 02:26 47 06:00 p 04:36 49 02:20 54 04:49 49 04:16 52 03:59 46

48 52 Tim Rowan / Simon Rowan NB 46:15 03:00 p 06:00 p 04:38 52 02:15 51 04:32 43 04:25 p 06:00 p

49 64 Archie Albone / Tim Albone NB 46:16 02:09 23 06:00 p 04:37 51 01:55 15 06:00 p 03:45 21 04:05 p

50 37 Peter Goodwin / Gavin Leech MA 46:34 02:34 p 04:49 36 03:52 16 03:00 p 06:00 p 03:55 32 03:52 p

51 68 Lewis Chopping / Hannah Pusey NB 46:52 02:27 p 05:41 51 04:22 42 02:23 p 06:00 p 03:58 36 04:19 p

52 22 Nigel Craig / Dick Athow NB 47:27 02:34 p 05:33 p 04:29 47 02:12 49 06:00 p 04:02 41 03:33 30

53 66 Katie Orger / Robert Ginn NA 48:10 02:58 p 06:00 p 05:02 p 02:25 p 04:38 45 06:00 p 04:02 47

54 12 Simon Rowan / Tim Rowan NB 48:11 02:44 56 05:58 p 05:09 62 02:11 47 05:01 50 04:40 57 03:55 p

55 19 Simon Sennitt / Giles Hainsworth NA 48:50 02:46 p 06:00 p 06:00 p 03:00 p 06:00 p 04:43 p 04:04 49

56 33 Paul Merryweather / Sandra Merryweather EA 49:11 02:25 p 06:00 p 04:50 58 02:11 47 06:00 p 04:23 p 04:02 p

57 61 Heather Pridham / Nick Grant EB 49:43 03:00 p 06:00 p 04:23 44 02:01 28 06:00 p 04:19 p 06:00 p

58 60 Christine Styles / Martin Styles NA 50:22 02:40 54 06:00 p 05:09 62 02:19 53 06:00 p 04:36 56 04:54 p

59 34 Chris Barns / Matt Gibson NB 50:25 02:51 p 04:54 40 05:05 61 02:20 p 04:17 36 03:57 34 06:00 p



60 59 Giles Hainsworth / Simon Sennitt NA 52:43 02:52 p 06:00 p 05:00 59 02:43 59 05:26 51 05:15 p 04:45 p

71 Matthew Marven / Craig Marven MA 21:15 02:18 43 05:03 43 04:02 30 02:06 40 04:04 24 03:42 18

40 Claire Gillies / Bob Blows EA 24:05 02:10 25 06:00 p 03:58 25 01:58 24 06:00 p 03:59 38

58 Richard Pashley / Simon Fuidge NA 10:05 01:59 8 04:17 16 03:49 15

18 Simon Fuidge / Richard Pashley NA 11:52 02:29 49 05:10 p 04:13 38

7 Vini Cruz / Bryan Tomlin MA 00:00

47 Bryan Tomlin / Vini Cruz NA 00:00



Car

03:35 7 01:41 4 03:10 p 03:25 5 01:38 3 42

03:24 1 01:38 1 02:58 3 03:33 p 01:37 1 1

03:30 2 01:43 9 02:57 2 03:24 3 01:43 13 3

03:43 12 01:49 22 03:15 19 03:33 9 01:45 19 43

03:48 p 01:41 4 02:56 1 03:34 11 01:37 1 48

03:32 3 01:40 2 03:09 p 03:29 7 01:40 8 2

03:46 p 01:40 2 03:22 p 03:25 5 01:40 8 9

03:34 5 01:47 18 03:09 p 03:21 2 01:43 13 8

03:35 7 01:41 4 02:59 4 03:18 1 01:39 5 6

03:57 25 01:47 18 03:08 9 03:34 11 01:42 11 46

03:41 9 01:43 9 03:17 21 03:32 8 01:46 21 14

03:33 4 01:42 8 03:00 5 03:24 3 01:39 5 5

03:44 14 01:46 16 03:15 p 03:37 14 01:46 21 54

03:41 9 01:44 13 03:06 8 03:39 15 01:43 13 10

03:45 p 01:41 4 03:25 p 03:34 11 01:38 3 4

03:48 18 01:50 24 03:24 p 03:40 17 01:44 17 44

03:50 21 01:50 24 03:20 25 03:54 p 01:46 21 49

03:56 24 01:52 30 03:05 7 03:41 19 01:46 21 28

03:48 18 01:48 21 03:20 p 03:57 35 01:49 32 20

04:03 p 01:49 22 03:23 p 03:45 21 01:48 28 55

04:10 p 01:46 16 03:17 21 03:56 p 01:46 21 72

03:34 5 01:43 9 03:00 5 06:00 p 03:00 p 41

04:18 48 01:50 24 03:12 16 03:52 27 01:48 28 32

04:05 34 01:54 36 03:32 p 04:07 42 01:53 40 65

03:43 12 01:44 13 03:10 12 03:40 17 01:40 8 11

04:13 42 02:04 44 03:28 33 03:56 32 01:54 42 50

Test 11 Test 12Test 10Test 8 Test 9



04:08 p 02:03 41 03:33 p 03:45 21 01:48 28 75

03:50 21 01:52 30 03:48 p 03:54 28 01:50 33 27

03:47 17 01:51 27 03:11 15 03:55 30 01:46 21 17

03:54 23 01:51 27 03:10 12 04:04 40 01:43 13 25

04:13 42 02:09 49 03:30 35 03:59 38 02:06 54 45

04:14 p 02:14 52 03:34 40 03:58 36 01:54 42 38

04:03 32 01:53 33 03:26 32 03:48 24 01:51 35 13

04:00 29 01:52 30 03:20 25 06:00 p 01:50 33 15

03:41 9 01:43 9 06:00 p 03:39 15 01:39 5 30

04:09 39 02:01 p 04:01 p 04:20 p 01:47 27 51

03:57 25 01:51 27 03:18 23 03:41 19 01:51 35 53

04:01 30 01:54 36 03:18 23 04:29 p 01:53 40 73

04:13 p 01:47 18 03:12 16 04:59 57 01:42 11 24

04:05 34 01:53 33 03:13 18 04:21 49 01:48 28 21

04:01 30 01:53 33 06:00 p 03:55 30 01:57 46 31

04:13 42 02:06 47 06:00 p 04:19 p 01:58 51 62

04:07 37 02:14 52 06:00 p 03:56 32 01:57 46 29

04:17 p 01:44 13 06:00 p 03:45 21 01:44 17 35

03:58 27 02:04 44 06:00 p 03:48 24 01:45 19 69

03:58 27 02:26 p 03:30 p 06:00 p 01:51 35 26

04:51 56 02:11 51 04:00 p 04:25 p 02:07 55 57

04:11 41 02:03 41 03:29 34 03:51 26 01:51 35 52

06:00 p 01:59 38 03:47 p 04:08 43 01:51 35 64

04:23 p 02:06 47 06:00 p 04:09 44 01:54 42 37

04:59 p 03:00 p 03:32 37 04:17 p 01:54 42 68

04:27 50 02:03 41 06:00 p 04:33 54 02:01 53 22

04:35 54 02:28 p 03:46 p 04:19 46 01:57 46 66

04:29 p 02:04 44 06:00 p 04:03 39 01:57 46 12

04:27 50 02:10 50 03:38 41 04:05 41 01:57 46 19

04:35 54 03:00 p 04:20 p 04:25 50 03:00 p 33

04:05 34 01:59 38 06:00 p 03:58 36 01:58 51 61

05:12 59 02:22 54 04:25 p 04:34 55 02:11 56 60

04:31 p 03:00 p 06:00 p 04:30 p 03:00 p 34



05:11 58 02:28 56 06:00 p 04:45 56 02:18 57 59

71

40

58

18

7

47



Car Driver Test WT Stop PC Fault Cone Line CP BG MTC CC

1 David Lobb Test 11 1

2 Alan Coombs Test 10 1

4 Kevin Lockwood Test 6 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 1

5 Owen Turner Test 1 1

Test 3 1

Test 6 1

8 Keith Lane Test 3 1

Test 7 1

Test 10 1

9 Matt Endean Test 5 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 2 1

11 Paul Webb Test 2 WT 1

12 Simon Rowan Test 2 1

Test 7 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 WT 2

13 Keith Bramley Test 1 2

Test 2 1

Test 7 1

15 Vince Hawtree Test 7 1

Test 11 CP

17 Steve Cumbers Test 1 2 1

18 Simon Fuidge Test 2 1

19 Simon Sennitt Test 1 2 1

Test 2 WT

Test 3 2 1 CP

Test 4 WT

Test 5 WT

Test 6 1

20 Martin Styles Test 7 1

Test 10 1

21 Nick Grant Test 2 1 1

Test 5 WT 1

Test 7 1

22 Nigel Craig Test 1 1

Test 2 1

Test 5 WT

Test 10 WT

24 Tim Albone Test 1 1

Test 5 WT

Test 6 1

Test 7 1

Test 8 1

25 Matt Tilsley Test 2 1
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Test penalties applied up to and including Card 4 (RC 4)



26 Robert Ginn Test 1 1

Test 2 WT 1

Test 4 WT

Test 5 1 1

Test 6 1

Test 9 2

Test 10 1 1

Test 11 WT 2 1

27 Jon Hunt Test 1 1

Test 6 1

Test 10 2

28 John Peterson Test 6 1

29 Paul Pridham Test 2 1

Test 5 1

Test 10 WT 2

30 Chris Rose Test 2 1

Test 4 1

Test 7 WT

Test 10 WT 2

31 Mick Rose Test 5 1

Test 7 1

Test 10 WT 1

33 Paul Merryweather Test 1 1

Test 2 WT 1

Test 5 WT

Test 6 1

Test 7 1

Test 9 WT

Test 10 1 1

Test 12 WT

34 Chris Barns Test 1 1 1

Test 4 1

Test 7 WT

Test 8 1

Test 9 WT

Test 10 WT 1

Test 11 1

Test 12 WT

35 James Tilley Test 4 1

Test 5 1

Test 6 1

Test 7 WT

Test 8 1

Test 10 WT

37 Peter Goodwin Test 1 1

Test 4 WT

Test 5 WT 1 1

Test 7 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 WT 1

38 Brian Grant Test 6 1

Test 8 1

40 Claire Gillies Test 2 WT 1

Test 5 WT

41 Antons Kuzenko Test 6 1

Test 7 1

Test 11 MT

Test 12 MT

42 Andrew Bainbridge Test 10 1



43 Jim Bowie Test 1 1

44 Kayne Lockwood Test 10 1

45 Rachel Vestey Test 1 1

Test 6 1

48 Martin Lane Test 8 1

49 Suze Endean Test 1 1

Test 4 1

Test 11 1

51 Tom Rielly Test 1 WT

Test 9 1

Test 10 3

Test 11 1

52 Tim Rowan Test 1 WT

Test 2 WT 1

Test 6 1

Test 7 WT

53 Rob Mchugh Test 2 1

Test 6 2

Test 7 WT

54 Laura Christmas Test 6 1

Test 10 1

55 Luis Gutierrez‐Diaz Test 1 1

Test 2 1

Test 6 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 1

57 Fiona Cumbers Test 2 CP

Test 10 1

Test 11 1

59 Giles Hainsworth Test 1 1

Test 2 WT 1

Test 6 1

Test 7 1

Test 10 WT

60 Christine Styles Test 2 WT 1

Test 5 WT

Test 7 1

Test 10 1

61 Heather Pridham Test 1 WT

Test 2 WT 1

Test 5 WT 1

Test 6 1

Test 7 WT

Test 10 WT 1

62 Dick Athow Test 4 1

Test 10 WT 1

Test 11 1

64 Archie Albone Test 2 WT 1

Test 5 WT

Test 7 1

Test 8 WT

Test 10 1

65 Kevin Tilsley Test 6 1

Test 7 1

Test 10 1



66 Katie Orger Test 1 1 1

Test 2 WT 1

Test 3 1

Test 4 1

Test 6 WT

Test 9 1

Test 10 1

68 Lewis Chopping Test 1 1

Test 4 1

Test 5 WT

Test 7 2 1

Test 8 2

Test 9 2 1 CP

Test 11 1

69 Alistair Brown Test 6 1

Test 7 WT

Test 10 WT

72 Tom Grant Test 2 1

Test 4 1

Test 5 1

Test 6 1

Test 8 1

Test 11 1

73 Matthew Mantle Test 6 WT

Test 11 1 1

75 Patrick Kane Test 3 1

Test 4 1

Test 8 1

Test 10 1




